	Error! Reference source not found.
	SPECIAL PROVISIONS



NEW SUBCONTRACTORS [102] (added 4-04-24)
The contract amount will be increased by a maximum of $10,000 via change order if the Prime Contractor uses a DBE or SBE certified firm that has not worked on a federal-aid MDT contract in the past three years. The incentive amount will be applied in accordance with the following table.

	Subcontract Amount
	Added Contract Amount

	≤ $15,000
	$1,000

	$15,001-$50,000
	$2,500

	$50,001-$100,000
	$5,000

	≥ $100,000
	$7,500


Note: The table is representative for one subcontract.
Payment will be made once the subcontract has been fully executed and will be paid under the bid item NEW DBE-SBE INCENTIVE.

– 2 –

